

## TABULATION OF BIDS

< Don't show > A

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : OR BLM ERFO 151-3203  
 OR OR BLM ERFO 2016(1)-32(1)

FLMA No:

Project Name : Medford District Roads 2015/Medford District Roads 2016

Solicitation No: DTFH7017B00001

State : OR

County : Josephine/Jackson

Federal Location : OR BLM Medford

Opened at: VFLHD, Vancouver WA  
 Opened by: James Mikell  
 Date: 5/30/2017

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 06/29/2017

Contract Awarded to: JRT Construction LLC

Award Date: 06/28/2017

Contract Number: DTFH7017C00018

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>\$ 2,186,070.00</b>	
JRT Construction LLC 225 Driver Valley Road Oakland, OR 97462		<b>\$ 2,627,061.00</b>	
Steve Manning Constru PO Box 491660 Redding, CA 96049		<b>\$ 2,858,869.00</b>	
Stormwater Plans LLC 5624 N 54th Ave. Glendale, AZ 85301		<b>\$ 4,527,768.00</b>	
Laskey-Clifton Corp.26 PO Box 50 Reedsport, OR 97467		<b>\$ 6,138,554.90</b>	

**T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S**

1
2
3
4

**Total of Bid Items:                    \$ 2,186,070.00                    \$ 2,627,061.00                    \$ 2,858,869.00                    \$ 4,527,768.00                    \$ 6,138,554.90**

Project No:   OR BLM ERFO 151-3203  
                   OR OR BLM ERFO 2016(1)-32(1)  
 Project Name:   Medford District Roads 2015/Medford District Roads 2016

		CC = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		JRT Construction LLC		Steve ManningConstruction, Inc		Stormwater Plans LLC		Laskey-Clifton Corp.262000	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
15101-0000		MOBILIZATION											
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 262,000.00	\$ 262,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 452,000.00	\$ 452,000.00	\$ 365,422.65	\$ 365,422.65	
15201-0000		CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING											
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	
15301-0010		CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE											
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	
15401-0000		CONTRACTOR TESTING											
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	
15501-0000		CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE											
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	
15705-1400		SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL											
Line A0120	1,850	LNFT	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 13,875.00	
20301-1900		REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0140	5	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 50,500.00	
20401-0000		ROADWAY EXCAVATION											
Line A0160	465	CUYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 134,850.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 56,730.00	
25101-2300		PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 3											
Line A0180	40	CUYD	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 17,120.00	
25201-1000		SPECIAL ROCK EMBANKMENT, MECHANICALLY-PLACED											
Line A0200	660	CUYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 191,400.00	
25701-0600		CONTRACTOR FURNISHED REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE DESIGN (BALD MOUNTAIN)											
Line A0220	ALL	LPSM	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
26101-0000		REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE											
Line A0240	22,000	SOFT	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,364,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,090,000.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 3,212,000.00	
26102-0000		REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE (BALD MOUNTAIN)											
Line A0260	ALL	LPSM	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 1,092,500.00	\$ 1,092,500.00	\$ 1,355,000.00	\$ 1,355,000.00	
30201-1000		ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 1											
Line A0280	770	CUYD	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 43,890.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 143,990.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 80,850.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 117,810.00	
30302-1000		DITCH RECONDITIONING											
Line A0300	1,753	LNFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 26,295.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,036.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,259.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,518.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 5,697.25	
40301-0200		ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 2											
Line A0320	110	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 37,290.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 55,000.00	
60201-0800		24-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0340	220	LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 33,220.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 99,000.00	
60201-0900		30-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0360	70	LNFT	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 11,830.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 31,500.00	
60201-1000		36-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0380	80	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 59,200.00	
60501-0000		STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM											
Line A0400	120	LNFT	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,240.00	
60601-0000		SPILLWAY ASSEMBLY (24-INCH)											
Line A0420	3	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 22,200.00	
60601-0000		SPILLWAY ASSEMBLY (30-INCH)											
Line A0440	1	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	
60601-0000		SPILLWAY ASSEMBLY (36-INCH)											
Line A0460	1	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	
60602-0700		PIPE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, 24-INCH											
Line A0480	9	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 17,100.00	
60602-0800		PIPE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, 30-INCH											
Line A0500	3	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	
60602-0900		PIPE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, 36-INCH											
Line A0520	3	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	
62201-0250		DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY											
Line A0540	80	HOURLY	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,400.00	
62201-0700		BACKHOE LOADER, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY FRONTEND BUCKET, 10 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM CAPACITY BACKHOE BUCKET, 90 HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL											
Line A0560	80	HOURLY	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 17,600.00	
62301-0000		GENERAL LABOR											
Line A0580	80	HOURLY	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	
63501-0000		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL											
Line A0600	ALL	LPSM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	